505982406 03/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6029114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHUMEI MORI	03/19/2020	
YOHEI KUNO	03/19/2020	
SHO MISHIMA	03/19/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI
City:	AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16828363				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: cipatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4600583.00176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP A. KUNZ
SIGNATURE:	/PHILIP A. KUNZ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=4600583-00176_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505982406 REEL: 052212 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shumei MOF	RI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yohei KUNO		(6)		,	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Sho MISHIM	Α	(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
				ration of the sum of dersigned, the under					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIF	KI KAISHA		•		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any ar provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMATION DEVICE						
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Dock	et No.					
			for which the un	dersigned has (have) executed an a	pplicatio	n for patent in	the United States of	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 16	9,2020				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	Maria 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11				
application any app Assigne claims of reexaminations of the states of th	6) The undersigned necessary or desirab	agree or dive e in of agree rnatic agre d Unit hereb licatio teres heref	gnees may deen e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a nal Convention fe(s) to perform a ed States patent by authorize(s) arn(s) to the said A therein assigned by grant(s) the fi	n necessary. Il papers necessary any patent or reissue and going forward will papers and docum or Protection of Indus all affirmative acts with to the Assignee. In the Corassignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the most K&L GATES)	in connection we application bas with such interferents and perfor strial Property or which may be numissioner of Pee of the entire ey have) not extend the power to instruction based on the power to instruct of the power to instruct on the power to instruct of the power to instruct on the power to instruct of the power	ith any i led there rence. m any a similar ecessar atents to interest, ecuted, a	interference wheon, for the investigated which may agreements. In the control of	hich may be declared ention, and to coope be necessary in containtain or confirm to deall Letters Patents overants that he has ecute, any agreement any further identification.	ed concerning erate with the connection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) nts in conflict fication which
	In witness whereof,	exec	ited by the unde	ersigned on the date	e(s) opposite ti	ne unde	rsigned name	e(s).	
Date	19 Mor	ch	2020	Name of Invento	or <u>J</u>	neù	flow		_ (SEAL)
Date	Mar. 19	7	2020	Name of Invento	or <u>Jo</u>	hei	Kuno	-	_ (SEAL)
Date	Mar. 19	, 2	020	Name of Invento	or	W	Mishin	a	_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or				_ (SEAL)
Date		•	•	Name of Invento	or				_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or				_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052212 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 03/24/2020